Public Witness of Hearing Proceedings 4/15/2015

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Petition Docket No.
of Beehive Telephone Co., Inc., 14-051-01
for an Increase in Rates and

Participation in the Universal
Telecommunications Service

Support Fund

In the Matter of Beehive Docket No.
Telephone Co., Inc.'s 14-051-T03
Application for Tariff

Approval
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APPEARANCES
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE: MELANIE REIF

FOR BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY:

DAVID R. IRVINE, ESQ.

747 East South Temple, Suite 130

Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

(801) 579-0800

FOR THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES:
JUSTIN C. JETTER

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
COUNSEL FOR THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857

(801) 537-9204

jjetter@utah.gov

BILL DUNCAN

Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor
160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 146751

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751
(801) 530-6948
wduncan@utah.gov

FOR THE OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES:

ROBERT MOORE

Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor
160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 146751

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751
(801) 530-6948
wduncan@utah.gov

ALSO PRESENT: RAY HENDERSHOT
JAKE WARNER
BRIAN BARROW
MICHELE BECK

50 West Broadway, Suite 900, Salt Lake City, UT 84101
801-983-2180

Page 2

THACKER



0o N OO o A WODN -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Public Witness of Hearing Proceedings 4/15/2015

April 15, 2015 12:04 p.m.
PROCEEDINGS

THE HEARING OFFICER: We're on the record.

Thank you, everyone, for being here today.

This is the public witness hearing in
Dockets 14-051-01 and also Docket 14-051-TO03.

And | am Melanie Reif. | am the
administrative law judge for the Public Service
Commission.

And let's start this by taking
appearances.

MR. IRVINE: David Irvine for Beehive
Telephone Company. And I'll just note that Jake
Warner and Brian Barrow and Ray Hendershot from
Beehive are here also.

THE HEARING OFFICER: Thank you,

Mr. Irvine. I'm not sure if your microphone is on.

MR. IRVINE: It said that it is, but --

THE HEARING OFFICER: Okay. | couldn't
hear you very well. Thanks.

MR. JETTER: And I'm Justin Jetter. I'm
here representing the Utah Division of Public
Utilities.

MR. MOORE: I'm Robert Moore. I'm here
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representing the Office of Consumer Services.

THE HEARING OFFICER: Thank you.

Is there anyone here who wishes to address
the Commission as an individual member of the public?

Mr. Irvine, is there anything that you
wish to address as part of this hearing?

MR. IRVINE: No, there's not, if there are
no customer comments.

THE HEARING OFFICER: Thank you very much
for being here today. There is no one present who
wishes to address the Commission on this matter, so we
will be adjourned.

And thank you for being here. Have a good
day.

(Concluded at 12:06 a.m.)
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CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the proceedings in the
foregoing matter were reported by me in stenotype and
thereafter transcribed into written form;

That said proceedings were taken at the time and
place herein named;

| further certify that | am not of kin or
otherwise associated with any of the parties of said
cause of action and that | am not interested in the

event thereof.

ety ﬁ‘? _______ g g
PR, CSR, CRR," Gty

Teena Green, R
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