## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Petition Docket No. of Beehive Telephone Co., Inc., 14-051-01 for an Increase in Rates and Participation in the Universal Telecommunications Service

Support Fund

In the Matter of Beehive Docket No. Telephone Co., Inc.'s 14-051-T03 Application for Tariff Approval

## PUBLIC WITNESS PORTION OF HEARING PROCEEDINGS

Taken at:

Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South, Fourth Floor

Salt Lake City, Utah

Date:

Wednesday, April 15, 2015

Time:

12:04 p.m.

Reported by: Teena Green, CSR, RPR, CRR, CBC



1 2 3	APPEARANCES ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE: MELANIE REIF
4	FOR BEEHIVE TELEPHONE COMPANY:
5	DAVID R. IRVINE, ESQ. 747 East South Temple, Suite 130
6 7 8	Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 (801) 579-0800 FOR THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES: JUSTIN C. JETTER
9	ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL COUNSEL FOR THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 160 East 300 South
10	P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
11	(801) 537-9204 jjetter@utah.gov
12	BILL DUNCAN
13	Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South
14	P.O. Box 146751 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751
15	(801) 530-6948 wduncan@utah.gov
16	FOR THE OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES:
17 18	ROBERT MOORE Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor
19	160 East 300 South P.O. Box 146751
20	Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 (801) 530-6948
21	wduncan@utah.gov
22	ALSO PRESENT: RAY HENDERSHOT JAKE WARNER
23 24 25	BRIAN BARROW MICHELE BECK



1	April 15, 2015 12:04 p.m.	
2	PROCEEDINGS	
3		
4	THE HEARING OFFICER: We're on the re	cord.
5	Thank you, everyone, for being here today	•
6	This is the public witness hearing in	
7	Dockets 14-051-01 and also Docket 14-051-T03.	
8	And I am Melanie Reif. I am the	
9	administrative law judge for the Public Service	
10	Commission.	
11	And let's start this by taking	
12	appearances.	
13	MR. IRVINE: David Irvine for Beehive	
14	Telephone Company. And I'll just note that Jake	
15	Warner and Brian Barrow and Ray Hendershot from	ı
16	Beehive are here also.	
17	THE HEARING OFFICER: Thank you,	
18	Mr. Irvine. I'm not sure if your microphone is on.	
19	MR. IRVINE: It said that it is, but	
20	THE HEARING OFFICER: Okay. I couldn	't
21	hear you very well. Thanks.	
22	MR. JETTER: And I'm Justin Jetter. I'm	
23	here representing the Utah Division of Public	
24	Utilities.	
25	MR. MOORE: I'm Robert Moore. I'm here	



1	representing the Office of Consumer Services.
2	THE HEARING OFFICER: Thank you.
3	Is there anyone here who wishes to address
4	the Commission as an individual member of the public?
5	Mr. Irvine, is there anything that you
6	wish to address as part of this hearing?
7	MR. IRVINE: No, there's not, if there are
8	no customer comments.
9	THE HEARING OFFICER: Thank you very much
10	for being here today. There is no one present who
11	wishes to address the Commission on this matter, so we
12	will be adjourned.
13	And thank you for being here. Have a good
14	day.
15	(Concluded at 12:06 a.m.)
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	



## **CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that the proceedings in the foregoing matter were reported by me in stenotype and thereafter transcribed into written form;

That said proceedings were taken at the time and place herein named;

I further certify that I am not of kin or otherwise associated with any of the parties of said cause of action and that I am not interested in the event thereof.

